UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI EASTERN DIVISION

Carl Overton)		
Plaintiff (s),)		
V.)	Case No.	4:18-cv-00748
v.)	Case No.	
Monsanto Company)		
Defendant(s).)		
	NOTICE C	F INTENT	TO USE
	PRO	CESS SERV	ER
Comes nowCarl Overton (Plaintiff or Defe	and no	tifies the co	ourt of the intent to use
D & B Legal Servi	ces		
(name and address of	f process serv	er)	
5350 W. 94th Terr., St	uite 206	_	
Prairie Village, KS	66207	_	
To serve:	nsanto Compan	У	in the
(name of defendants t	to be served b	y this proce	
above-styled cause. The pro	ocess server l	sted above	possesses the
requirements as stated in R	ule 4 of the F	ederal Rule	es of Civil Procedure.
The undersigned affirms the	e information	provided a	bove is true and correct
05/15/2018		/s	/ Kirk J. Goza
(date)		(attorney	for Plaintiff)
		(attorney	for Defendant)